TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-15

September 4, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ATIYOTA, Ejovboke

BEARD, Chatele

CHAVEZ, Esmeralda

GONZALEZ, Tanya

HARRIS, Robert J.

LEDEZMA, Abraham G.

LEYVA, Wendy

MAJOR, David J.

MURRAY-CARTER, Monique P.

RHOADES, Brandy

SAENZ, Geronimo R.

SANTANA, Patricio

SPELLER, Philip J.

STONEKING, April

Athletic Walk-On Coach
Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School

Athletic Walk-On Coach
Fall-Winter Season - Cheer
Hemet High School

Scholarship Advisor
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Site Facilitator
Hemet Elementary School

Classroom Activities Specialist
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Athletic Walk-On Coach
Winter Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Athletic Walk-On Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Hemet High School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

8/7/18-6/3/19

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

2018-19 School Year

8/31/18

2018-19 School Year

9/5/18

9/5/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-15

September 4, 2018

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

THOMPSON, Matthew W.

WHIPPERMAN, Shania

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

8/13/18

9/5/18

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BRIDWELL, Jesse E.

CALDWELL, Tevin M.

CALLOWAY, Kari L.

CLARK, Nicholas P.

FELIX, Trisha M.

HADDEN, Troy

HAWKSLEY, Eric R.

HEIER, Jordyn L.

TWARDOWSKI, Hans A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Facilities Planner
Interim Director of Facilities
Facilities Department

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |
Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il
Transportation Department

Kindergarten Assistant
Fruitvale Elementary School
Valle Vista Elementary School

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |
Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |l
Transportation Department

Kindergarten Assistant
Valle Vista Elementary School
Fruitvale Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Ramona Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School

Bus Driver
Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |
Transportation Department

Site Facilitator
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Director of Facilities

Facilities Department

Director of Maintenance and Operations
Maintenance and Operations Department

8/23/18

9/6/18

8/20/18

9/5/18

8/20/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

8/27/18

8/23/18

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

BARAJAS, Tyrone

BASELY, Maria R.

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide
(Correction to Employee Name on PAO CL 18-14)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide
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8/22/18

9/5/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-15
September 4, 2018

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

CABRERA-PIEDRA, Sarai

CAMPQOS, Jamie L.

DANNENBERGER, Michael J.

DELAHUERTA, Esther G.

DUNN, William O.

GONZALEZ, Guadalupe

GONZALEZ, William

GUZMAN, Jasmine M.

HERNANDEZ, Monica G.

JOHNSON, Candace

LYNCH, Holly N.

MCNIEL, Perri L.

MESA, Gabiriel J.

MINERA, Priscilla

PHAM, Tony N.

PRECIADO, Eunice

PUGH, Marla G.

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Whittier Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Substitute Maintenance
District-Wide

AVID Tutor
District-Wide
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-14)

Marriage & Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker
Alessandro High

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Payroll Supports Specialist
Fiscal Services

Classroom Activities Specialist
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide
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9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

2018-19 School Year

8/22/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-15
September 4, 2018

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

RUIZ, Mireya A.

TAYON, Alyssa R.

TOTHILL, Michael D.

VALADEZ CORONADO, Ashley

WILLIAMS, Dejaniro L.

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District- Wide
(Correction to Position Title on PAO CL 18-14)

8/22/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

8/22/18

|[REHIRE

CASTILLO, Arcelia

DILLARD, Sacory W.

PENA, Ronda R.

THOMPSON, Sheri J.

VU, Luyen C.

WILSON, Richard

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-14)

Mechanic's Helper
Transportation Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

3/4/19

9/5/18

9/5/18

8/9/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

|[RESIGNATION

ADAMS, Laura J.

ALDANA, Marco

CANCHOLA, Tena H.

CASTILLO, Arcelia

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School
Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Tahquitz High School

Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary School

Attendance Clerk
Hamilton High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Helen Hunt Jackson Independent Study
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9/7/18

8/17/18

9/10/18

9/3/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-15
September 4, 2018

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

CERDA, Deborah R.

DEETS, Tracy A.

DELGADO, Tedra C.

GAITHER, Raven

GLASSER, Gianna D.

GONZALES, Michael K.

GRIFFITH, Evelynne

HARPER, Lynette S.

HENDERSON, Jina L.

KRICKL, Nancee K.

LOPEZ, Alice J.

MCGLOTHLEN, Rachel J.

MONDRAGON, Joel

MOORE, Megan C.

PILAWSKI, Christopher S.

SAENZ, Geronimo R.

Substitute Library Media Technician
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Acacia Middle School
(Retains Other Positions)

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School
(Retains Other Positions)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Payroll Supports Specialist
Fiscal Services Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Supervision Aide

Fruitvale Elementary School
(Retains Other Positions)
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8/9/18

9/5/18

8/21/18

8/17/18

8/8/18

8/31/18

8/8/18

8/17/18

8/8/18

8/15/18

9/5/18

8/8/18

8/16/18

8/6/18

6/8/18

8/30/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-15
September 4, 2018

|[RETIREMENT

ADAMS, Laura J.

CANCHOLA, Tena H.

CASTILLO, Arcelia

LOPEZ, Alice J.

MOORE, Megan C.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Tahquitz High School

Attendance Clerk
Hamilton High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Helen Hunt Jackson Independent Study

Payroll Supports Specialist
Fiscal Services Department

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary School

9/8/18

9/11/18

9/4/18

9/6/18

8/7/18

|RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BOUK, Kevin

DWINNELL, Craig

LICK, Riley

MOLINA, Aaron

PLACENCIA, Janette

RHOADES, Aaron

SANTANA, Christopher

STRUTZ, Steve

VONDRISKA, Elizabeth

YEOMANS, Nicolas

Winter Season - Girls Water Polo
Hemet High School

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Hemet High School

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Spring Season - Boys Volleyball
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School

Winter Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Hemet High School

Winter Season - Girls Water Polo
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Baseball
Hamilton High School
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2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-15
September 4, 2018

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

FRANZESE, Allen Fall Season - Football 2018-19 School Year
West Valley High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-15
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