TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-15 September 4, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ADDIGNIVILINI		
ATIYOTA, Ejovboke	Athletic Walk-On Coach Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
BEARD, Chatele	Athletic Walk-On Coach Fall-Winter Season - Cheer Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
CHAVEZ, Esmeralda	Scholarship Advisor Tahquitz High School	8/7/18-6/3/19
GONZALEZ, Tanya	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	9/5/18
HARRIS, Robert J.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	9/5/18
LEDEZMA, Abraham G.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	9/5/18
LEYVA, Wendy	Site Facilitator Hemet Elementary School	9/5/18
MAJOR, David J.	Classroom Activities Specialist Bautista Creek Elementary School	9/5/18
MURRAY-CARTER, Monique P.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	9/5/18
RHOADES, Brandy	Athletic Walk-On Coach Winter Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
SAENZ, Geronimo R.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	8/31/18
SANTANA, Patricio	Athletic Walk-On Coach Winter Season - Boys Basketball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
SPELLER, Philip J.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	9/5/18
STONEKING, April	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	9/5/18

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.			
THOMPSON, Matthew W.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	8/13/18
WHIPPERMAN, Shania		Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	9/5/18
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
BRIDWELL, Jesse E.	From: To:	Facilities Planner Interim Director of Facilities Facilities Department	8/23/18
CALDWELL, Tevin M.	From: To:	Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic I Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic II Transportation Department	9/6/18
CALLOWAY, Kari L.	From: To:	Kindergarten Assistant Fruitvale Elementary School Valle Vista Elementary School	8/20/18
CLARK, Nicholas P.	From: To:	Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic I Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic II Transportation Department	9/5/18
FELIX, Trisha M.	From: To:	Kindergarten Assistant Valle Vista Elementary School Fruitvale Elementary School	8/20/18
HADDEN, Troy	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Ramona Elementary School Little Lake Elementary School	9/5/18
HAWKSLEY, Eric R.	From: To:	Bus Driver Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic I Transportation Department	9/5/18
HEIER, Jordyn L.	From: To:	Site Facilitator Rancho Viejo Middle School Bautista Creek Elementary School	8/27/18
TWARDOWSKI, Hans A.	From:	Director of Facilities Facilities Department	8/23/18
	To:	Director of Maintenance and Operations Maintenance and Operations Department	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Complian	nt)		
BARAJAS, Tyrone		Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide (Correction to Employee Name on PAO CL 18-14)	8/22/18
BASELY, Maria R.		Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	9/5/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont		
CABRERA-PIEDRA, Sarai	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	9/5/18
CAMPOS, Jamie L.	Classroom Activities Specialist Whittier Elementary School	9/5/18
DANNENBERGER, Michael J.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	9/5/18
DELAHUERTA, Esther G.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	9/5/18
DUNN, William O.	Substitute Maintenance District-Wide	9/5/18
GONZALEZ, Guadalupe	AVID Tutor District-Wide (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-14)	2018-19 School Year
GONZALEZ, William	Marriage & Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker Alessandro High	8/22/18
GUZMAN, Jasmine M.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	9/5/18
HERNANDEZ, Monica G.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School	9/5/18
JOHNSON, Candace	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	9/5/18
LYNCH, Holly N.	Payroll Supports Specialist Fiscal Services	9/5/18
MCNIEL, Perri L.	Classroom Activities Specialist Hemet Elementary School	9/5/18
MESA, Gabriel J.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	9/5/18
MINERA, Priscilla	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	9/5/18
PHAM, Tony N.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	9/5/18
PRECIADO, Eunice	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	9/5/18
PUGH, Marla G.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	9/5/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
RUIZ, Mireya A.	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/22/18
TAYON, Alyssa R.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School	9/5/18
TOTHILL, Michael D.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	9/5/18
VALADEZ CORONADO, Ashley	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	9/5/18
WILLIAMS, Dejaniro L.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District- Wide (Correction to Position Title on PAO CL 18-14)	8/22/18
REHIRE		
CASTILLO, Arcelia	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	3/4/19
DILLARD, Sacory W.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	9/5/18
PENA, Ronda R.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	9/5/18
THOMPSON, Sheri J.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-14)	8/9/18
VU, Luyen C.	Mechanic's Helper Transportation Department	9/5/18
WILSON, Richard	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	9/5/18
RESIGNATION		
ADAMS, Laura J.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Tahquitz High School	9/7/18
ALDANA, Marco	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School	8/17/18
CANCHOLA, Tena H.	Attendance Clerk Hamilton High School	9/10/18
CASTILLO, Arcelia	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Helen Hunt Jackson Independent Study	9/3/18

RESIGNATION - cont.		
CERDA, Deborah R.	Substitute Library Media Technician District-Wide	8/9/18
DEETS, Tracy A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	9/5/18
DELGADO, Tedra C.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/21/18
GAITHER, Raven	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	8/17/18
GLASSER, Gianna D.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Acacia Middle School (Retains Other Positions)	8/8/18
GONZALES, Michael K.	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School (Retains Other Positions)	8/31/18
GRIFFITH, Evelynne	Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	8/8/18
HARPER, Lynette S.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/17/18
HENDERSON, Jina L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School	8/8/18
KRICKL, Nancee K.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/15/18
LOPEZ, Alice J.	Payroll Supports Specialist Fiscal Services Department	9/5/18
MCGLOTHLEN, Rachel J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	8/8/18
MONDRAGON, Joel	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	8/16/18
MOORE, Megan C.	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School	8/6/18
PILAWSKI, Christopher S.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	6/8/18
SAENZ, Geronimo R.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School (Retains Other Positions)	8/30/18

RETIREMENT		
ADAMS, Laura J.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Tahquitz High School	9/8/18
CANCHOLA, Tena H.	Attendance Clerk Hamilton High School	9/11/18
CASTILLO, Arcelia	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Helen Hunt Jackson Independent Study	9/4/18
LOPEZ, Alice J.	Payroll Supports Specialist Fiscal Services Department	9/6/18
MOORE, Megan C.	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School	8/7/18
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC	COACH	
BOUK, Kevin	Winter Season - Girls Water Polo Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
DWINNELL, Craig	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
LICK, Riley	Winter Season - Girls Basketball Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
MOLINA, Aaron	Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
PLACENCIA, Janette	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Spring Season - Boys Volleyball Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year
RHOADES, Aaron	Winter Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
SANTANA, Christopher	Winter Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
STRUTZ, Steve	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
VONDRISKA, Elizabeth	Winter Season - Girls Water Polo West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
YEOMANS, Nicolas	Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Baseball Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

FRANZESE, Allen

Fall Season - Football West Valley High School 2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-15